



July 2019

Freedom of Information Request Reference N°: FOI 002296/19

I write in connection with your request for information received by Norfolk Constabulary on the 19th June 2019 in which you sought access to the following information:

Please can you release the details of people issued with policing powers under the Community Safety Accreditation Scheme.

- 1 Can you also please state the total number of people in the force area issued with policing powers under the Community Safety Accreditation Scheme.
- 2 I want to know each employer name, the role of the accredited persons, and the total accredited persons per employer.
For example - ABC Ltd, 10 security officers, 10 in total.

By way of guidance, I am trying to replicate a Home Office survey carried out in 2010. That can be seen here

https://assets.publishing.service.gov.uk/government/uploads/system/uploads/attachment_data/file/116966/survey-employers-csas-dec2010.pdf

Please can you give me the data in the same format as the above link?

Response to your Request

The response provided below is correct as of 4th July 2019.

Norfolk Constabulary has located the following information as relevant to your request.

Can you also please state the total number of people in the force area issued with policing powers under the Community Safety Accreditation Scheme.		158 Licences issued (Please note – some operatives work for more than one company).
I want to know each employer name, the role of the accredited persons, and the total accredited persons per employer. For example - ABC Ltd, 10 security officers, 10 in total.	Eventguard (Norse)	23 operatives – All have traffic management powers
	NPSS Ltd	64 operatives – All have traffic management powers
	Mervyn Lambert	5 operatives – All have traffic management powers
	CTM	12 operatives – All have traffic management powers
	Discreet Security Ltd	54 operatives – All have traffic management powers